REV. 09/13/23
 UFO Highbay
 UFO ECO Highbay
EMERGENCY LED DRIVER
The RENO-EM-40RM meets Standard CSA C22.2 NO.141, UL924 and is designed for use with our UFO Highbay fixtures
with 0-10V dimmable LED Drivers. It allows the UFO highbay to be used for both normal and emergency operations.
This emergency LED driver has the following features: Over-Voltage Protection, Short-Circuit Protection, Over-load Pro-
tection, and Open-Circuit Protection. Equipped with a Built-in integrated junction box and a wireless remote control for
optional emergency testing.
  FEATURES
 Universal Input Voltage 100-347V 50/60Hz
 AC Input Current 200mA
 AC Input Power Rating 15.0W
 Output Voltage 170VDC
 Constant Power Output 40W
 Emergency Time 90Min
 Battery: Li-ion
 Charging Time >24Hours
 Temperature Rating (Ambient) 5°C to +50°C (41°F to 122°F)
 5 year warranty
  FOR USE WITH
Date: Project Name:
Type: Part Number:
DESCRIPTION
WARRANTY
5
YR
REV. 09/13/23
SPECIFICATION
ORDER# MODEL# WATTAGE INPUT CUR-
RENT
INPUT
POWER
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT
POWER
BATTERY
CHARGING
CURRENT
RECHARGE TIME
R83005 RENO-EM-40RM 40W <200mA 15.0W 170VDC >1.5hrs 250mA >24hrs
Date: Project Name:
Type: Part Number:
DIMENSIONS
142.3mm
(5.6”)
273.3mm (10.75”)
MOUNTING OPTIONS
Press the ON button to test emergency function. this light will switch to its emergency lighting mode and
the indicator light will turn o�.
Press the OFF button, the light will revert to normal lighting mode.
When main power supply is o� ( emergency mode), press the o� button to turn o�  emergency function.
Test switch & indicator
RED ON: Charging mode
RED OFF: Discharging mode
Note: remote controller must be pointed at the indicator light and be within
45degree angle to receive signal.
Remote controller needs two AAA batteries to operate(not included in unit)
273.26mm
G-hook Ring Bolt M10-Rod M12-Rod
Hollow Pole Hollow Pole
Ring Bolt
See instruction manual,for typical installation and select appropriate mounting method.
Rings
See instruction manual, for typical installation and select appropriate mounting method.
REV. 09/13/23
Date: Project Name:
Type: Part Number:Project Name:
Date: Type:
Part Number: